ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
SPECIFICATIONS
1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
RP692A
HIGH VOLTAGE/HIGH CURRENT DC POWER LINE FILTER, 1500VDC
FEATURES
	Ĺ Rated currents include  25A, 50A, 75A, 100A,
150A, 250A, 400A, 600A, 800A, 1000A,

1500A (10X60), 2500A (15X70)
TYP. WEIGHT, LBS (KG) 3.0 - 60.0 (1.3 - 27.21)
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
 Energy	Storage	Systems	(ESS/BSS)
 Hydrogen	Generation	/	Electrolyzer
 High-Current	Rectifiers
 High	Power	Inverter
 Megawatt	Chargers
 DC	Fast	Chargers
 Solar	Inverters
HIPOT RATINGS
LINE TO GROUND	 	 4700 VDC
HOW TO ORDER
RP692A- X - Y - Z
NOTE: USE ANY COMBINATION OF -X (AMPS) WITH ANY -Y RATINGS
E.G. RP692A-250-100-B(250AMPS WITH 100 NF YCAP)
Z =   TERMINAL (-T)
Y =   Y-CAP, NF
X =   RATED CURRENT
RP692A = FILTER SERIES
For	X,	Y,		and	Z  options	see	product	specification	table.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
V12/24
RP692A
HIGH VOLTAGE/HIGH CURRENT DC POWER LINE FILTER, 1500VDC
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 60° C
Y-CAP, nF
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(B) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP692-25-100-C 25 100  * * *
RP692-25-100-S 25 100  3.15’’(80) 8.00’’(203) 2.56’’(65)
RP692-25-100-W 25 100  * * *
RP692-25-1000-C 25 1000  * * *
RP692-25-1000-S 25 1000  3.15’’(80) 8.00’’(203) 2.56’’(65)
RP692-25-1000-W 25 1000  * * *
RP692-25-2000-C 25 2000  * * *
RP692-25-2000-S 25 2000  3.15’’(80) 8.00’’(203) 2.56’’(65)
RP692-25-2000-W 25 2000  * * *
RP692-50-100-C 50 100  * * *
RP692-50-100-S 50 100  3.74’’(95) 9.00’’(230) 3.15’’(80)
RP692-50-100-W 50 100  * * *
RP692-50-1000-C 50 1000  * * *
RP692-50-1000-S 50 1000  3.74’’(95) 9.00’’(230) 3.15’’(80)
RP692-50-1000-W 50 1000  * * *
RP692-50-2000-C 50 2000  * * *
RP692-50-2000-S 50 2000  3.74’’(95) 9.00’’(230) 3.15’’(80)
RP692-50-2000-W 50 2000  * * *
RP692-75-100-C 75 100  * * *
RP692-75-100-S 75 100  3.74’’(95) 9.00’’(230) 3.15’’(80)
RP692-75-100-W 75 100  * * *
RP692-75-1000-C 75 1000  * * *
RP692-75-1000-S 75 1000  3.74’’(95) 9.00’’(230) 3.15’’(80)
RP692-75-1000-W 75 1000  * * *
RP692-75-2000-C 75 2000  * * *
RP692-75-2000-S 75 2000  3.74’’(95) 9.00’’(230) 3.15’’(80)
RP692-75-2000-W 75 2000  * * *
RP692-100-100-C 100 100  * * *
RP692-100-100-S 100 100  4.92’’(125) 10.24’’(260) 3.74’’(95)
RP692-100-100-W 100 100  * * *
RP692-100-1000-C 100 1000  * * *
RP692-100-1000-S 100 1000  4.92’’(125) 10.24’’(260) 3.74’’(95)
RP692-100-1000-W 100 1000  * * *
RP692-100-2000-C 100 2000  * * *
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 60° C
Y-CAP, nF
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(B) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP692-100-2000-S 100 2000  4.92’’(125) 10.24’’(260) 3.74’’(95)
RP692-100-2000-W 100 2000  * * *
RP692-150-100-C 150 100  * * *
RP692-150-100-S 150 100  5.51’’(140) 12.13’’(308) 4.53’’(115)
RP692-150-100-W 150 100  * * *
RP692-150-1000-C 150 1000  * * *
RP692-150-1000-S 150 1000  5.51’’(140) 12.13’’(308) 4.53’’(115)
RP692-150-1000-W 150 1000  * * *
RP692-150-2000-C 150 2000  * * *
RP692-150-2000-S 150 2000  5.51’’(140) 12.13’’(308) 4.53’’(115)
RP692-150-2000-W 150 2000  * * *
RP692-250-100-B 250 100  7.09’’(180) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-250-1000-B 250 1000  7.09’’(180) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-250-2000-B 250 2000  7.09’’(180) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-400-0-B 400 0  7.48’’(190) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-400-100-B 400 100  7.48’’(190) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-400-1000-B 400 1000  7.48’’(190) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-400-2000-B 400 2000  7.48’’(190) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-600-0-B 600 0  7.48’’(190) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-600-100-B 600 100  7.48’’(190) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-600-1000-B 600 1000  7.48’’(190) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-600-2000-B 600 2000  7.48’’(190) 16.38’’(416) 4.33’’(110)
RP692-800-100-B 800 100  7.87’’(200) 16.93’’(430) 5.51’’(140)
RP692-800-1000-B 800 1000  7.87’’(200) 16.93’’(430) 5.51’’(140)
RP692-800-2000-B 800 2000  7.87’’(200) 16.93’’(430) 5.51’’(140)
RP692-1000-100-B 1000 100  7.87’’(200) 16.93’’(430) 5.51’’(140)
RP692-1000-1000-B 1000 1000  7.87’’(200) 16.93’’(430) 5.51’’(140)
RP692-1000-2000-B 1000 2000  7.87’’(200) 16.93’’(430) 5.51’’(140)
RP692-1500-100-B 1500 100  7.87’’(200) 20.47’’(520) 5.91’’(150)
RP692-1500-1000-B 1500 1000  7.87’’(200) 20.47’’(520) 5.91’’(150)
RP692-1500-2000-B 1500 2000  7.87’’(200) 20.47’’(520) 5.91’’(150)
RP692-2500-0-B 2500 0  9.84’’(250) 23.62’’(600) 7.09’’(180)
RP692-2500-100-B 2500 100  9.84’’(250) 23.62’’(600) 7.09’’(180)
RP692-2500-1000-B 2500 1000  9.84’’(250) 23.62’’(600) 7.09’’(180)
RP692A
HIGH VOLTAGE/HIGH CURRENT DC POWER LINE FILTER, 1500VDC
3 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
*Contact	factory	for	dimensions.

MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 60° C
Y-CAP, nF
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(B) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP692-2500-2000-B 2500 2000  9.84’’(250) 23.62’’(600) 7.09’’(180)
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP692A
HIGH VOLTAGE/HIGH CURRENT DC POWER LINE FILTER, 1500VDC
5 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088